P3 Fall 2025

Weeks 1 - 15 (Aug 25 - Dec 12) + Finals Week (Dec 15-19)

[Time | | Monday | | Tuesday || Wednesday | | Thursday |

7:00 AM

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

8/25/2025 1:13 PM

Schedule is subject to change
Friday

P3 Exam Block

8511 8510 8511 210
8517 Specialty Pediatric . 8:00A - 9:30A
Fund Clinical Pharm Pharmacy | Elective Specialty Pharmacy PBAs or other I
for the Criticall Il Amb Iga?ciz Care 257 252 257 requirements en)
(certificate u Y may be scheduled
students only) 257 8:30-10:20 am
151 8301 8301
3774 IPPE Clinical IPPE Clinical
8799 Health 8374 P
Active System 8518 As Arranged As Arranged APP Il : : P3 Exam Block
. Pharm . Active Learning
Residency Pharm Entrepren Section 1 Section 2 210
Prep Practice 256 143/151/ 257 10:30A - 12:20P
257 Mgmt 155/157
143

Student Org Meetings

Student Org Meetings

Student Org Meetings

Student Org Meetings or
Committee Mtgs

HOLD

Integrated Pharmacotherapy

Integrated Pharmacotherapy

8374

210

210

210

P3 Exam Block
210
5:00 - 6:50 pm

Integrated Pharmacotherapy

210 210 210 APP 11l 17

. Active Learning
section 2 Section 1

Integrated Pharmacotherapy Integrated Pharmacotherapy Integrated Pharmacotherapy 143/151/ 257

210 210 210 155/157
Integrated Pharmacotherapy Integrated Pharmacotherapy Integrated Pharmacotherapy

PBAs or other 8501

requirements Intro Nuclear
may be scheduled Pharmacy
3:30-5:20 pm 257

Students may need to
complete IPPE hours on
Fridays 12:30 - 5:20 pm

to meet requirements

1of2



Required Coursework:

8374  Applications of Pharmacy Practice Il
**APP lIl- Synthesis in wks 4 and 12; 9/15-

9/19 and 11/10-11/14
(see APP schedule in ICON)

8352  IP: Musculoskeletal
(wks1-3and5-7;
8/25 - 9/12 and 9/22 - 10/10)

8372  IP: Gastroenterology & Nutrition
(wks 8-11; 10/13 - 11/7)

8370 IP: Respiratory and Allergy
(wks 13 -15; 11/17 - 12/12)

8/25/2025 1:13 PM

Skills Lab: 8/25-12/12
Sec 1- 10:30A - 12:20P Th
143 151 155 157
Sec 2-1:30P-3:20PTh
143 151 155 157
PBA: See schedule in syllabus/ICON

Synthesis: 9/15-9/19& 11/10- 11/14

1:30P - 4:20P MTW 210

8:30A - 12:20P Th 143 151 155 157
& 2nd/3rd flr rooms as assigned

(See schedule in syllabus/ICON)

1:30P - 4:20P MTW 210

Active Learning:
Sec1-1:30P-3:20P Th 257
Sec 2-10:30A-12:20P Th 257

Synthesis: 9/15-9/19
(see APP Ill for Synthesis info)

1:30P - 4:20P MTW 210

Active Learning:
Sec1-1:30P -3:20P Th 257
Sec 2 -10:30A - 12:20P Th 257

1:30P - 4:20P MTW 210

Active Learning:
Sec1-1:30P -3:20P Th 257
Sec 2 -10:30A - 12:20P Th 257

8501

8510

8511

8517

8717

8518

8724

8799

Elective Coursework:
8706, 8707, 8714

Independent Study
Intro Nuclear
Pharmacy
Pediatric Elective

Intro Specialty
Pharmacy

Fund Clinical Pharm

Critically Il
(certificate students only)

Ambulatory Care

Pharmacist
Entrepreneur

Health System Pharm
Practice Mgmt

Active Residency
Prep

As Arranged

3:30P - 5:20P Th 257

*Must enroll in AM APP Ill section or
have approval from Dr .Knockel.

8:30A-9:20A T 252

8:30A - 9:20A TW 257

8:30A-10:20AM 151

8:30A - 10:20A M 257

10:30A - 12:20P M 256

10:30A - 12:20P M 143

10:30A - 12:20P M 257

Refer to the Exams and
Required Meetings Schedule
for specific information
regarding these obligations;
Fall Break: Nov 25 - 29
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