P3 Fall 2025

Weeks 1 - 15 (Aug 25 - Dec 12) + Finals Week (Dec 15-19)

Weeks 1 - 13 (Aug 23 - Dec 12) + Filiais Week (Dec 13-13)											Schedule is subject to change		
Time 7:00 AM	Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday
9:00 AM	8517 Fund Clinical for the Critic (certifica students o. 151	te Amb	8717 pulatory Care 257	8511 Specialty Pharmacy 257	8510 Pediatric Elective 252	8301	8511 Specialty Pharmacy 257	8301		PBAs or other requirements may be scheduled 8:30 - 10:20 am			P3 Exam Block 210 8:00A - 9:30A (11/7 only)
11:00 AM 12:00 PM	8799 Active Residency Prep 257	8724 Health System Pharm Practice Mgmt 143	8518 Pharm Entrepren 256			IPPE Clinical As Arranged		IPPE Clinical As Arranged		8374 APP III Section 1 143/151/ 155/157	IP Active Learning Section 2 257		P3 Exam Block 210 10:30A - 12:20P
1:00 PM	Student Org Meetings			Student Org Meetings		Student Org Meetings		H	Student Org Meetings or Committee Mtgs			HOLD	
2:00 PM 3:00 PM	Integrated Pharmacotherapy 210 Integrated Pharmacotherapy 210			Integrated Pharmacotherapy 210 Integrated Pharmacotherapy 210			2 Integrated Pha	d Pharmacotherapy 210 d Pharmacotherapy 210		8374 APP III Section 2 143/151/ 155/157	IP Active Learning Section 1 257		Students may need to
4:00 PM	Integrated Pharmacotherapy 210		Integrated Pharmacotherapy 210		Integrated Pharmacotherapy 210			PBAs or other requirements may be scheduled 3:30 - 5:20 pm	8501 Intro Nuclear Pharmacy 257		complete IPPE hours on Fridays 12:30 - 5:20 pm to meet requirements		
5:00 PM 6:00 PM				P3 Exam Block 210 5:00 - 6:50 pm									

8/25/2025 1:13 PM 1 of 2

8374	Applications of Pharmacy Practice III	Skills Lab: 8/25 - 12/12				
	**APP III- Synthesis in wks 4 and 12; 9/15-	Sec 1- 10:30A - 12:20P Th				
	9/19 and 11/10-11/14	143 151 155 157 Sec 2- 1:30P - 3:20P Th 143 151 155 157 PBA: See schedule in syllabus/ICON				
	(see APP schedule in ICON)					
		<i>Synthesis:</i> 9/15 - 9/19 <u>&</u> 11/10 - 11/14				
		1:30P - 4:20P MTW 210				
		8:30A - 12:20P Th 143 151 155 157				
		& 2nd/3rd flr rooms as assigned				
		(See schedule in syllabus/ICON)				
8352	IP: Musculoskeletal	1:30P - 4:20P MTW 210				
	(wks 1 - 3 and 5 - 7;	Active Learning:				
	8/25 - 9/12 <u>and</u> 9/22 - 10/10)	Sec 1 - 1:30P - 3:20P Th 257				
		Sec 2 -10:30A - 12:20P Th 257				
		Synthesis: 9/15 - 9/19				
		(see APP III for Synthesis info)				
		(occ / ii / iii ro' o', nanesio iiii o',				
8372	IP: Gastroenterology & Nutrition	1:30P - 4:20P MTW 210				
	(wks 8 -11; 10/13 - 11/7)	Active Learning:				
		Sec 1 - 1:30P - 3:20P Th 257				
		Sec 2 -10:30A - 12:20P Th 257				
8370	IP: Respiratory and Allergy	1:30P - 4:20P MTW 210				
	(wks 13 -15; 11/17 - 12/12)	Active Learning:				
		Sec 1 - 1:30P - 3:20P Th 257				

Elective Coursework:							
8706, 8707, 8714	Independent Study	As Arranged					
8501	Intro Nuclear Pharmacy	3:30P - 5:20P Th 257 *Must enroll in AM APP III section or have approval from Dr .Knockel.					
8510	Pediatric Elective	8:30A - 9:20A T 252					
8511	Intro Specialty Pharmacy	8:30A - 9:20A TW 257					
8517	Fund Clinical Pharm Critically III (certificate students only)	8:30A - 10:20A M 151					
8717	Ambulatory Care	8:30A - 10:20A M 257					
8518	Pharmacist Entrepreneur	10:30A - 12:20P M 256					
8724	Health System Pharm Practice Mgmt	10:30A - 12:20P M 143					
8799	Active Residency Prep	10:30A - 12:20P M 257					

Refer to the Exams and Required Meetings Schedule for specific information regarding these obligations; Fall Break: Nov 25 - 29

8/25/2025 1:13 PM 2 of 2